LNJ FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Regd. Office: 40-41, Community Centre, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025 CIN: U65929DL1974PLC007034

Email: lnjfinser@gmail.com

Tel: 011-26831491, 26822997

Date: 25.06.2019

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform you that we have acquired 5542 equity shares of RSWM Limited through open market on 21st June, 2019.

We are enclosing herewith disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

For LNJ Financial Services Limited

(Om Prakash Ajmera)

Director

Encl. as above

CC:- RSWM Limited

A-12, Sector-1, Noida-201301

LNJ FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Regd. Office: 40-41, Community Centre, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025 CIN: U65929DL1974PLC007034

Email: lnjfinser@gmail.com Tel

Tel: 011-26831491, 26822997

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RSWM Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	LNJ Financial Services Ltd. ("Acquirer Company")			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) BSE Limited (BSE)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of : a) Shares carrying voting rights	19,18,455	8.146	8.146	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	NA	NA	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	19,18,455	8.146	8.146	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	5542	0.0235	0.0235	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	Nil .	NA	NA	

	other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			*		
	voting rights in the TC (specify					
	holding in each category)					
	acquired/sold					
	·	Nil	NA	NA		
d)	Shares encumbered /					
	invoked/released by the acquirer					
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5542	0.0235	0.0235		
After the	ne acquisition/ sale , holding of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	19,23,997	8.1695	8.1695		
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA		
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	Nii	NA	NA		
	acquirer to receive shares carrying					
	voting rights in the TC (specify					
	holding in each category) after					
	acquisition					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	19,23,997	8.1695	8.1695		
/off-ma	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market arket /public issue / rights issue ential allotment / inter-se transfer	Open Market				
etc).						
1	f acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	21, June, 2019				
	receipt of intimation of allotment of					
	, whichever is applicable		West - Land			
	share capital / total voting capital of	2,35,50,842 equity shares of face value of				
	before the said acquisition / sale	Rs 10 each				
	share capital/ total voting capital of	2,35,50,842 equity shares of face value of				
	after the said acquisition / sale	Rs 10 each				
\	illuted share/voting capital of the TC	2,35,50,842 equity shares of face value of				
∣ atter th	ne said Acquisition	Rs 10 each				

For and on behalf of

LNJ Financial Services Limited

(Øm Prakash Ajmera)

Director

Date: 25.06.2019 Place: New Delhi